facts and figures which are there in the Report of the Economic Survey
Report is not there in our dispensation. Sir, yesterday, I was talking
about the fiscal deficit targets, I was discussing about the fiscal deficit
targets in 2016-17. In 2017-18 the fiscal deficit targets  was budgeted
in 7,700 (seven thousand seven hundred) crores, which was 2.98%.
Minus 2.98 % of the GSDP at current prices. But when the Government
has revised the targets at 41,939 (forty one thousand nine hundred
thirty nine) crores, which is a huge figures and the percentage is minius
16.23%, which is far beyond the limit prescribed under the FRBM
norms. Sir, I don’t know  how the Government will sustain this kind
of deficit in the Budget. So, to sustain this , the Govt.